PR

OXFORD
CITY
COUNCIL

Agenda

www.oxford.gov.uk

Licensing & Gambling Acts
Casework Sub-Committee

Date: Tuesday 26 April 2016

Time: 5.00 pm

Place: Council Chamber, Town Hall

For any further information please contact:
Julian Alison, Licensing Team Leader,
Telephone: 01865 252381

Email: jalison@oxford.gov.uk

Membership

Councillor Mary Clarkson
Councillor Michael Gotch
Councillor Elizabeth Wade



AGENDA

J and M Corporation Limited's - Application for a New Premises
Licence: Spiced Roots, 64 Cowley Road, Oxford, OX4 1JB -
16/00894/PREM

Jimbobs Baguettes Ltd — Application for a New Premises
Licence: Empty Building, University Parks,Parks Road, Oxford -
16/00924/PREM

53 -102



Agenda ltem i
3
S
5| AR
g
To: Licensing & Gambling Acts Casework Sub-Committee
Date: 26 April 2016 Iltem No:
Report of: Head of Community Services

Title of Report: J and M Corporation Limited’s — Application for a New
Premises Licence: Spiced Roots, 64 Cowley Road,
Oxford, OX4 1JB

Application Ref:  16/00894/PREM

OXFORD
CITY
COUNCIL

Summary and Recommendations

Purpose of report: To inform the determination of J and M Corporation
Limited’s application for a New Premises Licence for Spiced Roots, 64 Cowley
Road, Oxford, OX4 1JB.

Report Approved by:

Legal: Daniel Smith

Policy Framework: Statement of Licensing Policy

Recommendation(s):
Committee is requested to determine J and M Corporation Limited’s application

taking into account the details in this report and any representations made at this

Sub-Committee meeting.

Additional Papers:

Appendix One: Application for a New Premises Licence
Appendix Two: Representations from Interested Parties

Appendix Three: Location Map

Introduction

1. This report is made to the Licensing & Gambling Acts Casework Sub-
Committee so it may determine in accordance with its powers and the
Licensing Act 2003 whether to grant a New Premises Licence to J and M
Corporation Limited.

3



Application Summary

2.

Relevant Representations

4.

An app
[...]
at the premises or ancillary to the
use of the premises which may give rise to concern in respect of children, regardless of
whether you intend children to have access to the premises, for example (but not exclusively)
nudity or semi-nudity, films for restricted age groups or the presence of gaming machines.
Please list here steps you will take to promote all four licensing objectives together.

The application form must be signed.

An applicant’s agent (for example solicitor) may sign the form on their behalf provided that
they have actual authority to do so.

Where there is more than one applicant, each of the applicant or their respective agent must
sign the application form.

This is the address which we shall use to correspond with you about this application.

26
24



-..@...

N\
SPICED ROOTS

FINE CARIBBEAN CUISINE

Presentation and operating schedule to accompany
application for a new premises licence at
64 Cowley Road, Oxford OX4 1JB

25



Spiced Roots Caribbean restaurant

Spiced Roots restaurant is a new and exciting Caribbean restaurant launching in Oxford's
Cowley Road. Spiced Roots aims to give residents of and visitors to Oxford a genuine
Caribbean experience, with authentic food and drink combined with a laid back Caribbean
atmosphere.

Spiced Roots Caribbean food offering has been specially designed by Head Chef, Hasan
Defour using the freshest, locally sourced ingredients to create a menu that is full of flavour and
character.

Spiced Roots intends to pair its menu with a range of Caribbean drinks that compliment the
intense flavours. Each of the signature drinks on offer at Spiced Roots is specially designed by
renowned rum ambassador, lan Burrell. Each drink comes with its own history and story.

The Team

Head Chef - Hasan Defour

Hasan was born in Trinidad and Tobago and moved to the
United Kingdom aged 18. Hasan became interested in cooking
at an early age and went on to study food and nutrition at
university.

Hasan came up in the restaurant
[...]
en Text


Agenda Item %
3
G
E| oA
g
To: Licensing & Gambling Acts Casework Sub-Committee
Date: 26 April 2016 Iltem No:
Report of: Head of Community Services

Title of Report: Jimbobs Baguettes Ltd — Application for a New
Premises Licence: Empty Building, University Parks,
Parks Road, Oxford

Application Ref:  16/00924/PREM

OXFORD
CITY
COUNCIL

Summary and Recommendations

Purpose of report: To inform the determination of Jimbobs Baguettes Ltd’s
application for a New Premises Licence for Empty Building, University parks,
Parks Road, Oxford.

Report Approved by:

Legal: Daniel Smith

Policy Framework: Statement of Licensing Policy

Recommendation(s):

Committee is requested to determine Jimbobs Baguettes Ltd’s application taking

into account the details in this report and any representations made at this Sub-
Committee meeting.

Additional Papers:

Appendix One: Application for a New Premises Licence
Appendix Three: Representations from Interested Parties

Appendix Four:  Location Map

Introduction

1. This report is made to the Licensing & Gambling Acts Casework Sub-
Committee so it may determine in accordance with its powers and the
Licensing Act 2003 whether to grant a New Premises Licence to Jimbobs
Baguettes Ltd.

53
1



Application Summary

2.

An application for a New Premises Licence has been submitted by Jimbobs
Baguettes Ltd. A summary of the licensable activities applied for and the
times proposed for these activities can be found detailed below.

Films (outdoors), Live Music (outdoors), Recorded Music (both
indoors and outdoors):

Sunday to Saturday 07:00 Until 22:00

Supply of Alcohol (both on and off sales):

Sunday to Saturday 10:00 Until 22:00

Both the application and the steps that the applicant intends to take to
promote the licensing objectives (as set out in the operating schedule) can
be found at Appendix One.

Relevant Representations

4.

Valid representations have been received from the Responsible Authorities
as detailed in the table below
[...]
haviour, leaving of litter in
surrounding roads (a cost to the council cleansing department) and also possible increase in crime, (a cost to law
enforcement) - we are constantly being made aware of the association between alcohol and crime.

Yours sincerely

Dr Alan Poole

Parks House,

1D Norham Gardens,
Oxford OX2 6PS

This email was Virus checked by UTM 9. http://www.sophos.com

100
48



APPENDIX THREE




This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	1 J and M Corporation Limited's - Application for a New Premises Licence: Spiced Roots, 64 Cowley Road, Oxford, OX4 1JB - 16/00894/PREM
	Summary and Recommendations
	Blank Page

	2 Jimbobs Baguettes Ltd – Application for a New Premises Licence: Empty Building, University Parks,Parks Road, Oxford -  16/00924/PREM





Minutes of the meeting

[image: image1.jpg]www.oxford.gov.uk

‘e )

OXFORD
CITY
COUNCIL



Minutes of the Licensing & Gambling Acts Casework Sub-Committee
Tuesday 26 April 2016 

Councillors Present: Councillors Clarkson, Gotch and Wade.
OFFICERS PRESENT: Anna Kieca (Licensing Compliance Officer) and Richard Masters (Licensing Compliance Officer)
<AI1>

2. J and M Corporation Limited's - Application for a New Premises Licence: Spiced Roots, 64 Cowley Road, Oxford, OX4 1JB - 16/00894/PREM
Decision notice attached.

</AI1>

<AI2>

3. Jimbobs Baguettes Ltd – Application for a New Premises Licence: Empty Building, University Parks,Parks Road, Oxford -  16/00924/PREM
Application withdrawn.

</AI2>

<TRAILER_SECTION>

</TRAILER_SECTION>

<LAYOUT_SECTION>

1. FIELD_TITLE
FIELD_SUMMARY
</LAYOUT_SECTION>

<TITLE_ONLY_LAYOUT_SECTION>

2. FIELD_TITLE 

</TITLE_ONLY_LAYOUT_SECTION>

<HEADING_LAYOUT_SECTION>

FIELD_TITLE 

</HEADING_LAYOUT_SECTION>

<TITLED_COMMENT_LAYOUT_SECTION>

FIELD_TITLE 

FIELD_SUMMARY
</ TITLED_COMMENT_LAYOUT_SECTION>

<COMMENT_LAYOUT_SECTION>

FIELD_SUMMARY
</ COMMENT_LAYOUT_SECTION>

<SUBNUMBER_LAYOUT_SECTION>

(a) FIELD_TITLE 
FIELD_SUMMARY
</SUBNUMBER_LAYOUT_SECTION>

<TITLE_ONLY_SUBNUMBER_LAYOUT_SECTION>

(a) FIELD_TITLE 

</TITLE_ONLY_SUBNUMBER_LAYOUT_SECTION>


